PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy Golnik	09/28/2010
Joseph Flaherty	09/28/2010
Martin Forest	09/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AgaMatrix, Inc.
Street Address:	10 Manor Parkway
City:	Salem
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29364550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-262-1800

Email: docket@himtnpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Olenginski
Address Line 1: Larson & Anderon, LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGAM.D-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Olenginski

Total Attachments: 2

501312303

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025098 FRAME: 0804 JF \$40.00 Z3564550

source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025098 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Timothy Golnik, Joseph Flaherty and Martin Forest sell and assign to AgaMatrix, Inc. (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Analyte Meter invented by us, as described in the application for United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/364,550 filed on _ 6/24/2010, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1	9/28/2010	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	

Timothy Golnik

Inventor's Printed Name

Elizabeth A. Theberge, Commission Expires April 15, 2014

Inventor's Signature $\frac{Q/28/2000}{DATE}$	
Joseph Flaherty Inventor's Printed Name	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 26 day of Syst, 2 Physical Subsequence of the System of Systems of Systems of Systems of the Systems of	2010.
Martin Forest Inventor's Printed Name	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 24 day of Sept, NOTARY PUBLIC Elizabeth A. Theberge, Commission Expires April 15, 2014	2010.